

## 2023 – 2024 TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

Age / Grade Level	1- 2 years PreSchool**	3- 4 years PreSchool** (Fully Potty Trained)	VPK (NO WRAP)	VPK 1 WRAP**	VPK 2 WRAP**	KINDER*	1 <sup>ST</sup> -7 <sup>th</sup> *
Daily Schedule	8:30-6:00	8:30-6:00	8:30 – 11:30	8:30 – 3:00	8:30 - 6:00	8:30 – 3:00	8:30 – 3:00
ADM. Fees (non-refundable)							
Registration	\$150	\$150	No fee	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Testing Fee		\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Book Fee		\$150		\$150		\$300	\$400
Technology Fee		\$75 (ESE)	\$75 (ESE)	\$75 (ESE)	\$75 (ESE)	\$100	\$200
Lunch Account						\$25	\$25
Graduation/Promotion Fee			\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
TUITION (non-refundable)							
Annual School Year	\$7,600	\$7600	X	\$3,700	\$4,700	\$7,500	\$7,500

<sup>\*\*</sup>Lunch and afternoon snack provided for preschool; dinner included for full day until 6:00pm

<sup>\*</sup> Afternoon Snack and Dinner provided for Elementary and Middle School students in Freedom Schools GEN2050

<sup>\*</sup> Lunch is NOT provided for Elementary and Middle School students. School Lunch is \$3 per day. All elementary and middle school scholars must have a \$25 minimum lunch deposit. The lunch account will be charged when a scholar does not bring lunch from home. A credit will remain if the scholar brings lunch thus not paying for a school, hot lunch.

## Freedom Schools GEN2050 Before and Aftercare: All fees are non-refundable

Registration \$75.00 (No registration if enrolled in TCA)

Before Care Daily: 7:30am – 8:10am; \$5 per day

Weekly: \$50.00 (Paid the Friday before usage or weekly rate will be \$65; **no charge if enrolled in TCA**) Miami Dade residents only.

Broward residents, please inquire about rates.

Daily: \$15.00 Occasional use – Must be paid the day Aftercare is used or an additional \$5.00 charge will be incurred.

Hours: After school – 6:00PM

## **Financial Assistance**

Limited financial assistance is available for families who are not receiving other forms of assistance. The student must be in good standing for academics and conduct. Financial assistance is awarded based on availability, demonstrated need, and order of application. Income verification required.

## **Notice of Non-Discriminatory Policy**

Trinity Christian Academy admits staff and students of any race, color, national, or ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities made available to students at the school. TCA does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admission policies, scholarships, athletics, or any other school-sponsored programs. TCA is accredited by the Association of Christian Teachers and Schools (ACTS).